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Local Sport Inclusion Disability Officers
For more information on the Sport Inclusion Disability programme please contact   Darren Healy, Sport Inclusion Lead, Active Disability Ireland at dhealy@activedisability.ie or 0830507047
Please see the contact details for your local officer below.
	County
	Name
	E-mail

	Carlow
	Teresa O'Meara
	tomeara@carlowcoco.ie 

	Cavan
	
	info@cavansportspartnership.ie

	Clare
	James Murrihy
	James@claresports.ie 

	Cork
	Sinead Kelly
	skelly@corksports.ie 

	DLR
	Gwen O’Looney 
	golooney@dlrcoco.ie 

	Donegal
	Hugh Carlin
	hugh@activedonegal.com

	Dublin City
	Mark Hughes
	mark.hughes@dublincity.ie 

	Dublin City
	Teresa Sutton
	teresa.sutton@dublincity.ie 

	Fingal
	Nuala Casey
	nuala.casey@fingal.ie 

	Galway
	Ellie Loftus
	eloftus@galwaycoco.ie

	Kerry
	Christine Slavin
	christine.slavin@kerrycoco.ie 

	Kildare
	Majella Fennelly
	mfennelly@kildarecoco.ie

	Kilkenny
	Brian Mulhare
	Brian@krsp.ie

	Laois
	Catriona Slattery
	cslattery@laoissports.ie

	Leitrim
	Sean Boyle
	sean.boyle@leitrimcoco.ie

	Limerick
	Aoife Power 
	apower@limericksports.ie

	Longford
	Tess Gillen
	tgillen@longfordcoco.ie 

	Louth
	Julie Duffy
	Julie.duffy@louthcoco.ie 

	Mayo
	Kate Feehan
	kfeehan@MayoCoCo.ie

	Meath
	Terry Donegan
	tdonegan@meathcoco.ie

	Monaghan
	Aisling McDermott
	aisling.mcdermott@monaghancoco.ie

	Offaly
	Jean Brady 
	jbrady@offalycoco.ie

	Roscommon
	Damien Martin
	damien@rosactive.org

	Sligo
	Shane Hayes
	shane@sligosportandrecreation.ie

	South Dublin
	Siobhan Gallier
	sgallier@sdublincoco.ie 

	Tipperary
	Stephen Quinn
	stephen.quinn@tipperarycoco.ie 

	Waterford
	Pauline Casey
	pcasey@waterfordsportspartnership.ie

	Westmeath
	Mary-Kate Duignan
	mary.duignan@westmeathcoco.ie

	Wicklow
	Ashley Wynne
	awynne@wicklowcoco.ie

	Wexford
	Anna Flynn
	anna.flynn@wexfordcoco.ie 
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